Illinois law.
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Section 240.1940  When Wells Shall Be Plugged and Department Notification 

Service wells shall be plugged when no longer used for the purpose for which they were permitted. At least 24 hours prior to commencing plugging the permittee shall notify the District Office for the county in which the well is located. 

(Source:  Amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 7164, effective June 3, 1997) 
